

GAHC040013882022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C) 443/2022

1:Pumto Perme and Anr.
S/o Lt. Tapum Perme,
R/o Ayeng Village, PO and PS Mebo, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.
Phone No. 9436673510

2: Kamin Perme
S/o Pumto Perme

R/o Ayeng Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.
Represented by the Secretary (General Administration), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

2:The Secretary (General Administration)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Additional Deputy Commissioner
Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Olen Perme
R/o Ngopok Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

**BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

ORDER

Date : 28-06-2023

Ms. T. Rimi, learned counsel for the private respondent No.4 has prayed for further time for filing counter affidavit.

In view of the above, list this matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant