

GAHC040013882022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/443/2022

Pumto Perme and Anr.
S/o Lt. Tapum Perme,
R/o Ayeng Village,
PO and PS Mebo,
East Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh.
Phone No. 9436673510

2: Kamin Perme
Age:
Occupation :
S/o Pumto Perme
R/o Ayeng Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 3 Ors.
Represented by the Secretary (General Administration),
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

2:The Secretary (General Administration)
Age: 0
Occupation :
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar.

3:The Additional Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :

Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Olen Perme
Age: 0
Occupation :
R/o Ngopok Village
PO and PS Mebo
East Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 28.05.2024

Both the sides are represented.

On the prayer for adjournment made on behalf of respondent No. 4. The prayer for adjournment is reluctantly allowed.

The respondent No. 4 is put to notice, in the event the affidavit-in-opposition is not filed within 10 (ten) days, the respondent No. 4 shall forfeit his right to file his affidavit-in-opposition thereafter.

List on 12.06.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant